MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Johnson, Assembly President Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly	
THRU:	Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor du	
DATE:	January 4, 2022	
RE:	Appointment to the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board	

I hereby submit my recommendation for confirmation by the Assembly, of the following appointment to the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board, Seat F. The applicant is verified as a registered voter, and resides within the Service Area to be represented. Application is attached for your review:

KPB16.24.070 South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board

Timothy J. Whip

Seat F

Expires 10/2023

Attachments: Clerks Verification & Applications for Appointment

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Charlia	Diorgo	Porough	Mayor
TO:	Chame	rieice,	Borough	Mayor

- THRU: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk
- FROM: Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk (// //
- DATE: December 21, 2021, 2021
- **RE:** Service Area Board Application for Appointment

A notice of vacancy for the South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area Board, Seat F was advertised on the borough's website. The application period closed on December 10, 2021.

In accordance with KPB 16.24.050, the applicant listed below has been verified as a qualified voter of the borough and resident of the service area. The application is submitted herewith for your consideration.

South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area – Seat F

Timothy J. Whip

Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2021-12-05 15:18:28

Service Area: South Kenai Peninsula Hospital Service Area – Seat F (Term Expires 10/2023)

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone			
Timothy J. Whip	907.299.2539			
Email	Date of Birth			
tim_whip@yahoo.com				
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address			
57639 Kokomo Rd Homer, AK 99603	, 99603			
SS #	Voter #			
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:			
29 years, 6 months	29 years, 6 months			
What knowledge, experience, or expertise will you bring to this board?				
As a retired administrator for KPBSD I've had extensive experience working with school district				

As a retired administrator for KPBSD I've had extensive experience working with school district budgets, community relations and capital projects. I believe that SPH is a vital component to a healthy community and I will work to keep it functioning effectively.